
Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

n 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES 

WALTER D'HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13-6600 

Mr. Ronald L. McMillan, President 
Sneaky's Sports Bar & Grill 
7500 Ulmerton Road 
Largo, FL 33771 

Re: Docket No. 001044-TC 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

This is in response to your January 17 letter concerning your pay telephone certificate that was 
cancelled effective October 24, 2000 in the above docket. Your certificate was cancelled for 
nonpayment of the 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF:) after Order No. PSC-00- 178 1 -PAA-TC 
was issued on September 29,2000. According to the Order, you had until October 20 to protest. 
When no protest nor payment of the past due amount was received, a Consummating Order was 

To prevent the 1999 and 2000 R4Fs from being forwarded to the Comptroller's Office for 
.---I_-_ firther collection attempts, you should pay the outstanding amount in full. If your payment for the 
---L999 RAF is mailed by February 24, you will owe $69.00 ($50.00 fee, $12.50 penalty, and $6.50 
---interest). If your payment for the 2000 RAF is mailed by !.he due date of January 30, you will owe 
---D-nly the $50.00 minimum. If the 2000 pay:ment is postmarked by March 1 ,  you will owe $53.00 

&;PI' 
CAI- 
C*& t ' 

-----%sued on October 24. 
-I-_ - 

lll. - 

I:, * 
111 

50.00 fee, $2.50 penalty, and $0.50 interest). 
SEi: ' :e 

7500 ULM€RTON RD 
WRGO, CL 33771 e 

(( CL c&mWs: PAY 
TOTHE p IJ3C s&j 
ORDEROF .u 



/? 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

STATE OF FLOFUDA 

DlVISlON OFCOMPEITTIVE SERVICES 
WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13-6600 

January 23,2001 

Mr. Ronald L. McMillan, President 
Sneaky’s Sports Bar & Grill 
7500 Ulmerton Road 
Largo, FL 3 3 77 1 

Re: Docket No. 001044-TC 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

This is in response to your January 17 letter concerning your pay telephone certificate that was 
cancelled effective October 24, 2000 in the above dockiet. Your certificate was cancelled for 
nonpayment of the 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) after Order No. PSC-00-1781 -PAA-TC 
was issued on September 29, 2000. According to the Order, you had until October 20 to protest, 
When no protest nor payment of the past due amount was received, a Consummating Order was 
issued on October 24. 

To prevent the 1999 and 2000 RAFs From being forwarded to the Comptroller’s Office for 
m h e r  collection attempts, you should pay the outstanding amount in hll. If your payment for the 
1999 RAF is mailed by February 24, you will owe $69.001 ($50.00 fee, $12.50 penalty, and $6.50 
interest). If your payment for the 2000 RAF is mailed by the due date of January 30, you will owe 
only the $50.00 minimum. If the 2000 payment is postmarked by March 1, you will owe $53.00 
($50.00 fee, $2.50 penalty, and $0.50 interest). 

You also asked how to get the payphone currently installed at your business removed so that 
you can install your own. Each pay telephone must be labeled as to which company owns and 
operates it .  You should call that payphone company and ask that it be removed. If the other 
payphone company has a contract, you may have to seek legal counsel to get the payphone removed. 

As far as installing your own payphone, unfortunately, that cannot be done. Rule 25- 
24.5 1 1 ( 5 ) ,  Florida Administrative Code, states that “Only one certificate per applicant will be 
granted. A new certificate will not be granted to any applicant who has previously had a certificate 
involuntarily cancelled.” In this case, your certificate was involuntarily cancelled for nonpayment 
of the RAF. r’ 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 St l lJMARD OAK BOUL~EVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Amrmative Action/Equrl Opportunity Employer 

PSC \Vebsitc: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.otate.fl.us 


